

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 433 of 2021

=====

RAKESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI DESAI

Versus

SHANKARBHAI KESHAVBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR ASIM PANDYA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR.MANAN BHATT(6535)

for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 18/10/2021

ORAL ORDER

Notice and notice as to interim relief returnable on 18.11.2021. Direct service today is permitted. Learned advocate for the applicant is permitted to file paper book in the Registry. Registry to accept the same. It is always open for the applicant to approach this Court by filing appropriate application in case of difficulty.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

SRILATHA