

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 432 of 2021****With****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 433 of 2021**

=====

RAKESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI DESAI

Versus

SHANKARBHAI KESHAVBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR.MANAN BHATT(6535) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DHARMIK R BAROT(8785) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

MR PH GOHIL(1878) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 3,5

UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 02/02/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Asim Pandya, the learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Manan Bhatt, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant.

Mr. Vaibhav A. Vyas, the learned advocate appearing for the opponent No.1 requests for time.

In the interest of justice, post the matter on 9.2.2024.

Till the next date of hearing, it is open for the applicant herein to file an application for adjournment before the

concerned trial Court. As and when the said application is filed, the same shall be considered looking to the fact that the present application is pending before this Court.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)