

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 432 of 2021

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 433 of 2021

=====

RAKESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI DESAI

Versus

SHANKARBHAI KESHAVBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MANAN BHATT(6535) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DHARMIK R BAROT(8785) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

MR PH GOHIL(1878) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 3,5

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 02/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **27.02.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj